

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-23-2017 2017 YORK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 STATE ROUTE 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	1 of	2	YORK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION											
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H.65 STATION ROAD														
422	8405	Gals.	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat, Applied @ .45 Gals./S.Y.			\$2.75	\$23,113.75	\$2.00	\$16,810.00	\$2.31	\$19,415.55	\$2.63	\$22,105.15	\$2.31
422	187	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled and Rolled @20 Lbs./S.Y.			\$60.00	\$11,220.00	\$80.00	\$14,960.00	\$60.00	\$11,220.00	\$65.93	\$12,328.91	\$68.64
642	1.64	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$800.00	\$1,312.00	\$915.00	\$1,500.60	\$900.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,017.21	\$1,668.22	\$944.07
642	3.28	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1			\$800.00	\$2,624.00	\$714.00	\$2,341.92	\$465.00	\$1,525.20	\$525.55	\$1,723.80	\$568.18
642	80	L.F.	White Stop Line, Type 1			\$7.00	\$560.00	\$4.50	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.39	\$271.20	\$3.63
642	1	Each	White Water-Based Type 1, Railroad Symbol Marking			\$750.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$322.11	\$322.11	\$289.04
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$565.11	\$565.11	\$1,421.70
Subtotal Proposal No.1							\$40,379.75		\$38,732.52		\$35,361.75		\$38,984.51	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 65 SPIETH ROAD (STATION ROAD TO S.R.57)														
254	110	S.Y.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing			\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$13.28	\$1,460.80	\$21.76
407	1123	Gals.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat			\$2.10	\$2,358.30	\$1.65	\$1,852.95	\$2.00	\$2,246.00	\$3.30	\$3,705.90	\$2.32
CS402	999	Tons	1.75" County Spec Intermediate Course			\$79.00	\$78,921.00	\$68.00	\$67,932.00	\$75.00	\$74,925.00	\$73.78	\$73,706.22	\$72.26
703	57	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate @ 10 Lbs./S.Y.			\$42.00	\$2,394.00	\$38.00	\$2,166.00	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$56.44	\$3,217.08	\$58.15
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – CS 402 Course			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,356.27	\$1,356.27	\$1,785.42
422	6174	Gals.	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat, Applied @ .45 Gals./S.Y.			\$2.75	\$16,978.50	\$2.00	\$12,348.00	\$2.31	\$14,261.94	\$2.64	\$16,299.36	\$2.32
422	113	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled and Rolled @23 Lbs./S.Y.			\$60.00	\$6,780.00	\$80.00	\$9,040.00	\$60.00	\$6,780.00	\$72.74	\$8,219.62	\$70.91
617	325	TON	2" Berming Using No.411 Limestone			\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$34.00	\$11,050.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$34.19	\$11,111.75	\$36.06
642	0.94	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1			\$800.00	\$752.00	\$915.00	\$860.10	\$900.00	\$846.00	\$1,017.20	\$956.17	\$944.07
642	1.88	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1			\$800.00	\$1,504.00	\$714.00	\$1,342.32	\$465.00	\$874.20	\$525.56	\$988.05	\$568.19
642	80	L.F.	White Stop Line, Type 1			\$7.00	\$560.00	\$4.50	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.39	\$271.20	\$3.63
642	4	Each	White Water-Based Type 1, Railroad Symbol Marking			\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$186.49	\$745.96	\$203.83
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,130.23	\$1,130.23	\$2,513.41
Subtotal Proposal No.2							\$132,747.80		\$112,721.37		\$129,793.14		\$123,168.61	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-23-2017 2017 YORK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 STATE ROUTE 83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023		CROSSROADS ASPHALT 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION OHIO, 44028		AVERAGE UNIT COST
PAGE	2 of	2	YORK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION										
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 65 SPIETH ROAD (ERHART ROAD TO STATION ROAD)													
422	4446	Gals.	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat, Applied @ .45 Gals./S.Y.		\$2.75	\$12,226.50	\$2.00	\$8,892.00	\$2.31	\$10,270.26	\$2.64	\$11,737.44	\$2.32
422	99	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled and Rolled @20 Lbs./S.Y.		\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$80.00	\$7,920.00	\$60.00	\$5,940.00	\$69.97	\$6,927.03	\$69.99
642	0.81	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$648.00	\$915.00	\$741.15	\$900.00	\$729.00	\$1,017.21	\$823.94	\$944.07
642	1.62	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$1,296.00	\$714.00	\$1,156.68	\$465.00	\$753.30	\$525.56	\$851.41	\$568.19
642	20	L.F.	White Stop Line, Type 1		\$7.00	\$140.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.39	\$67.80	\$3.63
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$339.06	\$339.06	\$723.02
Subtotal Proposal No.3						\$21,050.50		\$19,999.83		\$18,382.56		\$20,746.68	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 165 STIEGLER ROAD													
422	5278	Gals.	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat, Applied @ .45 Gals./S.Y.		\$2.75	\$14,514.50	\$2.00	\$10,556.00	\$2.31	\$12,192.18	\$2.62	\$13,828.36	\$2.31
422	53	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled and Rolled @23 Lbs./S.Y.		\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$99.75	\$5,286.75	\$79.92
642	0.44	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$352.00	\$915.00	\$402.60	\$900.00	\$396.00	\$1,017.20	\$447.57	\$944.07
642	0.88	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$704.00	\$714.00	\$628.32	\$465.00	\$409.20	\$525.56	\$462.49	\$568.19
642	20	L.F.	White Stop Line, Type 1		\$7.00	\$140.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.39	\$67.80	\$3.63
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$339.06	\$339.06	\$593.02
Subtotal Proposal No.4						\$19,690.50		\$16,616.92		\$16,977.38		\$20,432.03	
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 166 GAYER ROAD													
422	887	Gals.	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat, Applied @ .45 Gals./S.Y.		\$2.75	\$2,439.25	\$2.00	\$1,774.00	\$2.31	\$2,048.97	\$2.62	\$2,323.94	\$2.31
422	20	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Hauled and Rolled @23 Lbs./S.Y.		\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$83.80	\$1,676.00	\$74.60
642	0.17	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$136.00	\$915.00	\$155.55	\$2,000.00	\$340.00	\$2,260.47	\$384.28	\$1,725.16
642	0.34	Miles	White Edge Line, Type 1		\$800.00	\$272.00	\$714.00	\$242.76	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$1,130.24	\$384.28	\$948.08
642	20	L.F.	White Stop Line, Type 1		\$7.00	\$140.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.39	\$67.80	\$3.63
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$56.51	\$56.51	\$185.50
Subtotal Proposal No.5						\$4,987.25		\$4,162.31		\$4,188.97		\$4,892.81	
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-5						\$218,855.80		\$192,232.95		\$204,703.80		\$208,224.64	